		U.S. PTO		
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev 08/05)	11/709486 02/20/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	03-15-2007 RECORDATION FO			
	a semenen stemate merseme itt mit i fill the fille stemate film fill stemate ite stemate ite stemate ite stemat	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
	103383514 d Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Darrell Campbell; David J. Richards; Spencer Peterson	Name: Seven Generations, Inc.		
\sim		Internal Address:		
ρ				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
0	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 103 Oak Street		
Ç	Execution Date(s) February 16, 2007			
4	Assignment Merger	City: Buffalo Gap		
	Security Agreement Change of Name			
•	Joint Research Agreement	State: South Dakota		
	Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 57722		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
	4. Application or patent number(s):	ocument is being filed together with a new application.		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 NO		
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: one		
	Name: James W. McClain	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
	Internal Address: Suite 1600	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 101 West Broadway			
		None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	City:San Diego	8. Payment Information		
	State: CA Zip: <u>92101</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Phone Number: 619-696-6700	Expiration Date		
•	Fax Number: 619-696-7124	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1990		
• .	Email Address: ipdocket@gordonrees.com	Authorized User Name Laurie A. Axfor		
	9. Signature: James W Mclain by Xcc	~llle 2/22/07 \$		
		No. 35,053 Date 3		
	James W. McClain	Total number of pages including cover		
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:		
	· · · · · ·			
	·	01 03		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

BDCGM/1041417/417044v.1

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Darrell Campbell, an individual, having a place of business at P. O. Box 103, Buffalo Gap, South Dakota 57722; David J. Richards, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 8072 Hackberry Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89123, and Spencer Peterson, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 1026 Secluded Acres Court, Henderson, Nevada 89014, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Seven Generations, Inc., a corporation of the State of South Dakota, having a place of business at 103 Oak Street, Buffalo Gap, South Dakota 57722, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right. title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to POKER GAME AND APPARATUS FOR PLAY THEREOF by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office herewith, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-inpart and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said individual or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said individual, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said individual in keeping with this Assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0518

Done at The UPS Store TONTOD KES day of <u>Febru</u> 2007.

Darrell Campbell

State of Illinnesota) SS. County of

On <u>February 6, 2007</u> before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Darrell Campbell

___personally known to me

or

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

-2

Witness my hand and official seal.

DEE ANN BERGSCHNEIDER NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA Commission Expires 1-31-2010

mader Signature of

PATENT REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0519

Done atas	Vegas	NV this 97h
day of February	, 2007	~
	Jon Mid	\sim
	David J. I	Richards

State of Nevada)
) ss.
County of <u>Clark</u>)

personally known to me

or _____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)



Done at _	Las Vegas		Nevada	this 16th
day of <u>Feb</u>	nary	_, 2007.		

Spencer Peterson

State of Nevada)	
	A . 11) ss.	
County of	Clark	_)	

before me, the undersigned Notary Public On in and for said County and State, personally appeared Spencer Peterson

 $\underline{\overset{or}{\times}}$ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.



(Signature of Notary)

Docket: BDCGM 1041417

BDCGM/1037912/365477v.1

RECORDED: 02/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019038 FRAME: 0521